

## Golden Apple Foundation Jan Jones Service Award Nomination Form

The Golden Apple Foundation Jan Jones Service Award will be presented to an individual, couple, organization, or business for demonstrating a deep commitment to Excellence in Education in Winnebago and/or Boone County through volunteerism.

Please limit your narrative to two (2) pages and attach to this form. Explain why your nominee deserves consideration for the Golden Apple Foundation Jan Jones Service Award. Include specific details regarding the following criteria:

- Recipient will be considered for his/her volunteer work in fields relating to education or additional fields that serve teachers, students, and schools.
- Recipient will have exhibited a deep commitment to excellence in education in Winnebago and/or Boone County.
- Recipient will have shared his/her resources, time, and expertise in a manner that has had significant impact on education in our community.

The recipient of this year's award will be recognized at the Golden Apple Excellence in Education Banquet Friday, April 25, 2025.

Proposed Award Recipient's Information (please be as thorough as possible)
Name:
Home Address:
Business Address:
Business/Profession:
Phone numbers (home): (business):
Fitle: (if known)
Nominator's Name:
Address:
Phone number:
E-mail address:

Return your completed nomination form by 5 p.m. Tuesday, March 11, 2025, to the Golden Apple Office, 5301 E. State St., Suite 114, Rockford, IL 61108 or e-mail <a href="mailto:info@goldenappleofrockford.com">info@goldenappleofrockford.com</a>.

Golden Apple Foundation inspires, celebrates and supports educational excellence in our community.